08-10-94A11:07 RCVD

WARRANTY DEED

/ol. m94 Page 24661

Witness my hand and seal of

Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk

By Cauline Millensley, Deputy.

County affixed.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That KLAMATH RIVER ACRES OF OREGON , LITD

hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by CHARLES AND MARY CHAN

hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in KLAMATH County, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

LOT 14 BLOCK 24 4th ADDITION to Klamath River Acres, according to the official plat thereof on file in the records of Klamath County, Oregon.

(IF SPACE INSUFFICIENT, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE)

| To Have and to Hold the same sunt the | ALAN, COMMINGE DESCRIPTION O | N REVERSE SIDE) |
|--|--|--|
| To Have and to Hold the same unto the | grantee and grantee's he | rirs, successors and assigns forever. |
| lawfully seized in fee simple of the characterist | in grantee and grantee's | heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is |
| lawfully seized in fee simple of the above grant easements and restriction of record | ed premises, free from al | l encumbrances except |
| easements and restriction of recon | d apparent on the | race or the land. |
| *************************************** | | |
| Stantor will werrent and forever defend the | | and that |
| grantor will warrant and forever defend the p | remises and every part | and parcel thereof against the lawful claims |
| The services of all belooms with those Age of excel | t triose claiming under th | te shove described annual |
| The true and actual consideration paid | for this transfer, stated | in terms of dollars, is \$ 6900.00 |
| | | <u> </u> |
| sessing the Consideration (indicate which). Of the m | antence hetween the rumbale(i) | if made amount in the second second |
| in constituing this deed, where the conf | ext so requires, the sind | ular includes the elevel and all security |
| armifog orient be made no mar imp deed sugn s | apply equally to corpora | tions and to individuals |
| in witness whereof, the grantor has exec | cuted this instrument this | 28 day of July 1094 |
| n a corporate grantor, it has caused its name i | o be signed and its seal. | if any officed by an office and it |
| duly authorized to do so by order of its board of | f directors 2 | a mir, whited by an officer of other person |
| | d 36m) | . 4 |
| THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROJ SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICA USE I AWE AND REGULATIONS PERSONS OF THE PROJECT OF THE PR | PERTY DE. X | A Second Second |
| USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR A | BLE LAND Benjamin | |
| THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE | TO THE | River Acres) |
| USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR A THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLI PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED | USES | *************************************** |
| | | |
| STATE OF OREGON, O | County ofKlamath |) ss. |
| This instrument w | as acknowledged before : | 200 |
| by | | ne on Quly 28, 1994, |
| This instrument w | as acknowledged before i | ne on Quly 28 1994 |
| 1.1.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1 | | |
| as | Certher | |
| of Klamath Ki | um acra | *************************************** |
| (15000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | ~ A. A. |
| OFFICIAL SEAL | Jak | sais a Chance |
| PATRICIA A. CHANEY NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON | | Notary Publicator Oregon |
| A COMMISSION NO. 026292 | My commission | expires 10-22-97 |
| MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 22, 1997 (| | |
| THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O | The state of the s | |
| Klamath River Acres of Oregon LTD | | STATE OF OREGON, |
| P.O. Box 52 | | County of Klamath ss. |
| Keno, Oregon 97627 | | I certify that the within instrument |
| Grantor's Name and Address Charles and Mary Chan | display | was received for record on the 10th clay |
| 15/10 Dansiald 3 | | of Aug , 19.94, at |
| 15418 Benfield Ave. | | 11:07 o'clock AM., and recorded in |
| Norwalk, California 97650 Grantse's Name and Address | SPACE RESERVED FOR | book/reel/volume No.M94 on page |
| ther recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): | RECORDER'S USE | 24661 and/on a to /th |
| Charles and Mary Chan | | 24661 and/or as fee/file/instru- |
| 15418 Benfield Ave. | | ment/microfilm/reception No. 85700 , |
| Marin 12 Carlo Carlo Carlo | • | Record of Deeds of said County. |

Fee \$30.00

Norwalk, California 97650

Charles and Mary Chan

15418 Benfield Ave.

Norwalk California 97650

Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):